NAUGATUCK VALLEY HEALTH DISTRICT OTHER FEES SCHEDULE-PROPOSED EFFECTIVE 7/1/2021

ТҮРЕ	2021-2022
SUB SURFACE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS (SSDS):	
Plan Review_	¢
New - Residential	\$ 250.0
New - Commercial	350.0
Repair - Residential	200.0
Repair - Commercial	300.0
Subdivision per lot (2 or more lots)	150.0
B100	
B100 Change in Use (Res/Comm)	180.0
B100 Alteration, Addition, Lot Line Revision	155.0
B100 Accessory Structures	100.0
Water Treatment Wastewater (WTW) Disposal	75.0
Per each Revision, after 1st	100.0
Installation Permit (60 day expiration)	
New - Residential	250.0
New - Residential New - Commercial/Multi Use Parcel	250.0
Repair - Residential	200.0
Repair - Commercial/Multi Use Parcel	250.0
Repair - Tank Only	125.0
Additional Site Visits-beyond permit stipulated	50.0
Additional Soil Testing	75.0
Soil Tests	
New - Residential	250.0
New - Commercial	350.0
Repair - Residential	200.0
Repair - Commercial	300.0
B100 (Res/Comm)	150.0
Subdivision per lot (2 or more lots)	250.0
Water Treatment Wastewater (WTW) Disposal	50.0
WELLS:	
Well Drilling Permit (including 1st site visit)	200.0
Well Approval Letter	50.0
Hydrofracking, Abandonment, Casing Ext	50.0
Per each Site Visit, after 1st	50.0
	50.0
PUBLIC POOL INSPECTIONS: Seasonal	260.0
Year Round	
	310.0
Pool reinspection	100.0
Renewal Application Late Fee per day	20.0

NAUGATUCK VALLEY HEALTH DISTRICT OTHER FEES SCHEDULE-PROPOSED EFFECTIVE 7/1/2021

TYPE	2021-2022
	NEW FEE
CHILD DAY CARE/SCHOOLS, ETC:	
Inspection	\$ 210.00
Plan Review (new or enlarged space)	120.00
Lead Inspection - Comprehensive	1,000.00
Lead Inspection - Partial	500.00
BODY CARE:	
Establishment Inspection (set by State Statute)	100.00
Establishment Permits (does not include Inspection fee):	
With 1-6 work stations	135.00
With 7-15 work stations	185.00
With 16+ work stations	235.00
Establishment Reinspection	100.00
Establishment Inspection-free standing massage and/or tanning salons	130.00
Plan Review	100.00
Renewal Application Late Fee per day	20.00
Temporary Event Body Care License Fee (1 DAY)	25.00
Each Additional Day	10.00
Combination tattoo permit issued in conjunction w/Body Care Permit	150.00
TATTOO/BODY PIERCING ESTABLISHMENTS: Inspection (does not include permit fee)	100.00
Permit	185.00
Reinspection	110.00
Plan Review	200.00
Partial Plan Review (minor alteration)	120.00
Renewal Application Late Fee per day	20.00
Temporary Event Tattoo/Body Piercing License Fee (1 DAY)	50.00
OTHER FEES-PERTAINS TO ALL SERVICES:	0.50
Copies	0.50
Operating without a License (1/2 Annual Fee)	450.00
Rescheduling Fee(imposed when cancelled after inspector leaves office)	150.00
Returned Check Fee (NSF)	50.00
Site/Facility Visit Fee	150.00
Tick Testing	5.00
Land Record Removal * *Prior to removal of potico on land records following insurred expanses	
*Prior to removal of notice on land records following incurred expenses must be reimbursed to District including:	
must be reimbursed to Listrict including.	
Sheriff fees, certifications, and land record recording fees	